507181698 03/16/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7228544

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
STRATEC SE			12/16/2020	
	ΔΤΔ			
Name:				
Street Address:	FORREN	STRASSE 2		
City:	ROTKRE	UZ		
State/Country:	SWITZEF	RLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-6343			
PROPERTY NUMBER			1	
Property Type		Number	-	
Application Number:	17	7149975		
CORRESPONDENCE	DAIA			
		25)225-1128		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(9 be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is un		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	(9 be sent to ta f provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	9) be sent to t f provided; 92	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	9) be sent to t f provided; 92 st	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st st e: S ⁻	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st e: S ⁻ 43	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com TEPHANIE SCHULMAN		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st st 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com FEPHANIE SCHULMAN 300 HACIENDA DR.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st st 23 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com TEPHANIE SCHULMAN 300 HACIENDA DR. LEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st st 23 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com TEPHANIE SCHULMAN 300 HACIENDA DR. _EASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 P35423-US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st st 23 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com TEPHANIE SCHULMAN 800 HACIENDA DR. LEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 P35423-US MANEESH GUPTA		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st st 23 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first; if that is unsif if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com TEPHANIE SCHULMAN 300 HACIENDA DR. LEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 P35423-US MANEESH GUPTA /MANEESH GUPTA/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P35423_Assign	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st e: S ⁻ 43 PI NUMBER: t: ment _Coop	he e-mail address first; if that is unsife that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com FEPHANIE SCHULMAN 800 HACIENDA DR. LEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 P35423-US MANEESH GUPTA /MANEESH GUPTA/ 03/16/2022 eration_partner_to_RDI#page1.tif		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P35423_Assign source=P35423_Assign	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st e: S ² 43 Pl NUMBER: E: ment _Coop ment _Coop	he e-mail address first; if that is unsifi that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com TEPHANIE SCHULMAN 800 HACIENDA DR. _EASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 P35423-US MANEESH GUPTA /MANEESH GUPTA/ 03/16/2022 eration_partner_to_RDI#page1.tif eration_partner_to_RDI#page2.tif		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P35423_Assign source=P35423_Assign	(9 be sent to t f provided; 92 st 92 st 92 st 92 st 92 92 st 92 92 st 92 92 st 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92 92	he e-mail address first; if that is unsife that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 25-251-6721 ephanie.schulman@roche.com FEPHANIE SCHULMAN 800 HACIENDA DR. LEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588 P35423-US MANEESH GUPTA /MANEESH GUPTA/ 03/16/2022 eration_partner_to_RDI#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT ACREEMENT

STRATEC SE ("ASSIGNOR") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Germany and having its principal place of business at Gewerbestr. 37, 75217 Birkenfeld, Germany

acknowledges the previous transfer to / hereby assigns to

Roche Diagnostics International AG ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation duly organized under the laws of Switzerland, and having its principal place of business at Forrenstrasse 2, CH-6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth below and its possessions by operation of law, contract, or otherwise, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same including any application claiming priority, divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof.

As far as the right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth below may not have been transferred, for good and valuable consideration paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention(s) described in the patent application(s) listed below, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, or other patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of the following patent application(s):

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P35423	EP	January 16, 2020	20152206.7

entitled

Device for thermocycling biological samples, monitoring instrument comprising the same, and method for thermocycling biological samples using such device

ASSIGNEE, by virtue of this Assignment, shall have the right to file and own patent applications that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the patent application(s) cited above and to own Letters Patents that issue thereon. Accordingly, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for such patent applications, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR does hereby covenant and agree with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees that he will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said Letters Patent and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.



PATENT REEL: 059287 FRAME: 0629 ASSIGNOR

Pforzheic 16.12.20	STRATEC SE	
Plače, Date		

Urkundenrolle UR O 3438 / 2020



Notar Wulf Oppelt

Westliche Karl-Friedrich-Str. 56 · 75172 Pforzheim · Poetfach 10 13 20 · 75113 Pforzheim Telefon: 07231 39766 50 · Telefax: 07231 39766 55 · E-Mall: post@notare-ol.de

Certificate authenticating signature

I hereby certify that the above is the true signature subscribed in my presence of

Mr. Dr. Robert Siegle born on 16.05.1967 residing at Oberhof 25 in 78351 Bodman-Ludwigshafen, Germany who is personally known

- acting for the company STRATEC SE, Gewerbestr. 37, 75217 Birkenfeld, Germany -

I hereby certify that, according to the Companies' Register which I have inspected on this day:

1.

In the Companies' Register of the Local court of Mannheim, the STRATEC SE with its headquarters located in Birkenfeld, Germany is registered under registration number HRB 732007.

2.

In the Companies' Register, the following directors are registered: Dr. Siegle, Robert, Birkenfeld, born on 16.05.1967 Dr. Vielsack, Claus, Birkenfeld, born on 27.08.1967 Wolfinger, Markus, Remchingen, born on 27.07.1967

According to the register, all of them have the power to represent the company individually.

Pfortheim, 16.12.2020



PATENT REEL: 059287 FRAME: 0631

TO BE NOTARIZED

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics International AG

Basel, Switzerland, Opt 23,2020 Place, Date

Funda Iskender Adina van Dan duly authorized signatories

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the foregoing signature of

Roche Diagnostics International AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Rotkreuz (Switzerland), rendered by

Miss Funda Iskender, citizen of Pratteln (Switzerland), residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Dina van Dam, citizen of Zürich (Switzerland), residing in Bottmingen (Switzerland)

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

Signers and signatures personally known to the Notary.

B a s e I (Switzerland), this 7th (seventh) day of January 2021 (two thousand and twenty-one).



1. u-

BR 22/2021

PATENT REEL: 059287 FRAME: 0632

RECORDED: 03/16/2022